

# Assessment & Accreditation by NAAC

### CRITERION-I CURRICULAR ASPECTS

#### **OnM-1.4.1**

Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of the institution from various stakeholders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made available on institutional website (Yes or No).



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

## SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE & ARTS COLLEGE CHIKHLI DIST. BULDANA

www.shivajichk.ac.in email: shivajichk@rediff.com (07264) 242088

Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade [CGPA - 2.82]

Shri Harshawardhan P. Deshmukh President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh
Principal
M.Sc., Ph.D.

Ref. No. SSSA C/19AC/2022 .

Date: 31/8/2022

#### **Self Declaration**

This is to certify that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data, and weblinks furnished in this file are verified by IQAC and the head of the institution and found correct.

Hence this certificate is issued.

Dr. V. U. Pochhi
Coordinator
IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts
College,Chikhli Dist.Buldana

Sci. & A75-Grand Sci. & A75-

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

Shri Shivaji Science & Aris College, Chikhli, Dist Buldane

#### 1.4.1

Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of the institution from various stakeholders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made available on institutional website (Yes or No)

#### Yes

#### **Institution obtains feedback**

- 1) Students,
- 2) 2) Teachers,
- 3) Employers,
- 4) Alumni and
- 5) Parents

Feedback collected, analyzed and action taken and feedback available on website.

> Website links:

Feedback Report (5 Years ): <a href="http://shivajichk.ac.in/pages/feedback\_report.php">http://shivajichk.ac.in/pages/feedback\_report.php</a>

Feedback Report (2021-22):

http://shivajichk.ac.in/pages/feedback\_report\_2021\_22.php

> Website links-

**Action Taken Report (5 Years ):** 

http://shivajichk.ac.in/pages/feedback\_ATR.php

Action Taken Report (2021-22)

http://shivajichk.ac.in/pdf/Action Taken of feedback 21 22.pdf

Dr. Sci. & Ave. Collection St. Collection Co

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh Principal Shri Shivaji Sci. & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist. Buldana